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Dear Sirs/Madam: 

 

Re: Newfoundland Power Inc. - 2022-2023 General Rate Application  

To Parties - Hearing and Witness Schedule 

 

The following Hearing and Witness Schedule has been confirmed with the parties for Newfoundland 

Power’s General Rate Application Hearing. The daily schedule may change, however, as witnesses take 

the stand. If time allows, after the previous witness is finished the following witness will take the stand. 

Please note a forward slash (/) separating witnesses where it is anticipated this may occur. 

 

Week of November 22, 2021 

Tuesday, November 23, 2021 Mr. Gary Murray 

Wednesday, November 24, 2021 Mr. Gary Murray / Ms. Paige London  

Thursday, November 25, 2021 Ms. Paige London 

Friday, November 26, 2021 Ms. Paige London / Mr. Byron Chubbs 

 

Week of November 29, 2021 

Tuesday, November 30, 2021 Mr. James Coyne 

Wednesday, December 1, 2021 Mr. James Coyne / Dr. Laurence Booth  

Thursday, December 2, 2021 Dr. Laurence Booth / Mr. Byron Chubbs 

Friday, December 3, 2021 Mr. Byron Chubbs  

 

Week of December 6, 2021 

Monday, December 6, 2021 Mr. Byron Chubbs  

Tuesday, December 7, 2021  Non-sitting day (unless company witnesses have not concluded) 

Wednesday, December 8, 2021 Mr. Wiclif Ma (Korn Ferry)  

Thursday, December 9, 2021 Barry Griffiths / Angie Brown (Grant Thornton)  

 

Public comment day   If required will be scheduled. 
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If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact the Board’s Legal Counsel, Ms. Jacqui Glynn, 

by email, jglynn@pub.nl.ca or telephone (709) 726-6781. 

 

Sincerely, 

 

 
 

SK/cj 

 
ecc Newfoundland Power Inc. 

Liam O’Brien, E-mail: lobrien@curtisdawe.com 

NP Regulatory, E-mail: regulatory@newfoundlandpower.com 

Newfoundland and Labrador Hydro 

NLH Regulatory, E-mail: NLHRegulatory@nlh.nl.ca 

Consumer Advocate 

Stephen Fitzgerald, E-mail: sfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 

Sarah Fitzgerald, E-mail: sarahfitzgerald@bfma-law.com 

Bernice Bailey, E-mail: bbailey@bfma-law.com 

Public Utilities Board  

Maureen Greene, Q.C., E-mail: mgreene@pub.nl.ca 

 


